

## SCHEDULE

### AMENDMENTS OF ENACTMENTS RELATING TO CHARITIES

#### PART 2

#### AMENDMENTS OF CHARITIES ACT 1993 (c. 10)

**17.—**(1) In section 43(1) of that Act<sup>(1)</sup>, for “£100,000 or such other sum as is” substitute “the sum”.

(2) In section 43(9) of that Act<sup>(2)</sup>, for “, of a charity for a financial year” substitute “for a financial year of a charity which is a company”.

---

(1) Section 43(1) was substituted by the Charities Act 2006, section 28(1) and (2). Section 43(1), as substituted, was amended by [S.I. 2009/508](#), article 10.

(2) Section 43(9) was substituted by [S.I. 2008/527](#), article 2. Section 43(9), as substituted, was amended by [S.I. 2008/948](#), Schedule 1, paragraph 192.